TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM677459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO.: 6131/0836

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT		09/27/2021	BANK: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OB HOSPITALIST GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	777 Lowndes Hill Road
Internal Address:	Building 1
City:	Greenville
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29607
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87334711	OBHG	
Serial Number:	87334729	ELEVATING THE STANDARD OF WOMEN'S HEALTH	
Serial Number:	87334689	OB HOSPITALIST GROUP	
Serial Number:	87334699	OB HOSPITALIST GROUP	
Serial Number:	87334741	OBHG MEDIA	
Serial Number:	87334748	OBHG UNIVERSITY OB HOSPITALIST GROUP EDU	
Serial Number:	87334761	OB EXCHANGE	
Serial Number:	87334778	OB S·A·F·E OB HOSPITALIST GROUP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

TRADEMARK

900646197 REEL: 007435 FRAME: 0022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43485-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Wilmington Trust National Association Release_OBHG#page1.tif source=Wilmington Trust National Association Release_OBHG#page2.tif source=Wilmington Trust National Association Release_OBHG#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007435 FRAME: 0023

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of September 27, 2021, is made by Wilmington Trust, National Association, as agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below). Capitalized terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Second Lien Credit Facility Agreement dated as of August 1, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among OB Hospitalist Group, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (the "Grantor"), Ex Vivo Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, the other Persons party thereto as Credit Parties, the Agent and the financial institutions party thereto as Lenders, the Secured Parties made extensions of credit to the Grantor upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of August 1, 2017 (the "Guaranty and Security Agreement") among the Grantor, the other Persons party thereto as "Grantors" (as defined therein) and the Agent, the Grantor granted to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in certain intellectual property owned by it, including certain intellectual property listed on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the Grantor executed and delivered to Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of August 1, 2017 (the "IP Security Agreement" and collectively with the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements") between the Agent and the Grantor; and

WHEREAS, the IP Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 14, 2017 at Reel 6131 Frame 0836.

NOW THEREFORE, the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby releases, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or any other agreement or document delivered in connection with the Credit Agreement or the Guaranty and Security Agreement, and Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor.

Agent agrees, at the Grantor's sole expense, to cooperate with the Grantor and to provide the Grantor with the information and additional authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007435 FRAME: 0024

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first written above.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: CNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNNN	
Name: Annmarie Warren	
Title: Banking Officer	

SCHEDULE I

Owner/ Applicant	<u>Title/Trademark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Application No. / Filing Date
OB Hospitalist Group, Inc.	OBHG	U.S. Federal	87334711 2/14/2017
OB Hospitalist Group, Inc.	ELEVATING THE STANDARD OF WOMEN'S HEALTHCARE	U.S. Federal	87334729 2/14/2017
OB Hospitalist Group, Inc.	OB HOSPITALIST GROUP	U.S. Federal	87334689 2/14/2017
OB Hospitalist Group, Inc.	OB HOSPITALIST GROUP	U.S. Federal	87334699 2/14/2017
OB Hospitalist Group, Inc.	OBHG MEDIA	U.S. Federal	87334741 2/14/2017
OB Hospitalist Group, Inc.	OBHG UNIVERSITY OB HOSPITALIST GROUP EDUCATION FOR LIFE	U.S. Federal	87334748 2/14/2017
OB Hospitalist Group, Inc.	OB EXCHANGE	U.S. Federal	87334761 2/14/2017
OB Hospitalist Group, Inc.	OB SAFE OB HOSPITALIST GROUP	U.S. Federal	87334778 2/14/2017

CH2:25247327.2

RECORDED: 09/28/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007435 FRAME: 0026